### ALAMEDA COUNTY

### **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # Z 773 036 542 03/09/99

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Notice of Responsibility

StID# 1145 Union 76 5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 11/25/98

Substance: Waste Oil

Source : Federally Funded

MultiRPs?: Yes

Mohammad Mashhoon Mash Petroleum, Inc. 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611

Responsible Party (RP) # 3 (list of all RP's attached)

You are hereby notified that pursuant to Section 25297.1 of the Health and Safety Code, the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to Section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the site designation process.

Please contact Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 if you have any further questions.

hahadle Pandago

Richard A. Pantages, Chief Contract Project Director Please Circle One Add Delete Change

Reason: ADDED RP#3

C: Lori Casias, SWRCB V Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97M 1/97

03/09/99

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1145 Union 76

5725 Thornhill Dr

Oakland, CA 94611

Florence R Farrel N/a 847 Washington Ave. Albany, Ca 94706

John Devincenzi 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca

Mohammad Mashhoon Mash Petroleum, Inc. 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611 436-4700

Date First Reported 11/25/98

Substance: Waste Oil Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Z 773 D36 542



### Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse) (Mash Retrol) SE

	Street and No. Thornhi P.O., State and ZIP Code Oakland, C.F.	Poshhoon 11 Dr. 14611
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
	Postmark or Date ,	

March 10, 1999

5. F	lecelv	ed E	Зу: <i>(</i> .	Print	Nan	10)

3\_Article Addressed to:

INED:	and/or 2 for additional services.	~ 1111 //4/
NULN.		allv " is
implete items 1	and/or 2 for additional services.	
molete items 3	ł. 4a. and 4b.	

Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.

Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

Irlashhoon

■ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.

The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

Mash Petroleum, Inc.

5725 Thornhill Or.

Oakland, CA 94611

I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):

Addressee's Address

2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.

ticle N 7 <i>75</i>	umber 3 <i>036</i>	542
 ervice		

□ Registered ☐ Express Mail Certified ☐ Insured

Return Receipt Service

for using

Thank you (

□ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ COD

7. Date of Delivery

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) **3811**, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-97-B-0179

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



Certified Mail # Z 773 036 543 03/09/99

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

### Notice of Responsibility

StID#: 1145 Union 76 5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland , CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 11/25/98

Substance: Waste Oil

Funding (Federal or State): F

Multiple RPs?: Y

Florence R Farrel N/a 847 Washington Ave. Albany, Ca 94706

Responsible Party (RP)
Property Owner

You are hereby notified that pursuant to Section 25297.1 of the Health and Safety Code, the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to Section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the site designation process.

Please contact Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 if you have any further questions.

rebugle Pontas

Richard A. Pantages, Chief Contract Project Director Please Circle One

Reason: ADD

TE Q 2-4001

C: Lori Casias, SWRCB
Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97 1/97

### ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

03/09/99

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1145 Union 76

5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland, CA 94611

Florence R Farrel N/a 847 Washington Ave. Albany, Ca 94706

John Devincenzi N/a 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611

Mohammad Mashhoon Mash Petroleum, Inc. 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611 436-4700 Date First Reported 11/25/98

Substance: Waste Oil Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

#### -Z 773 036 543



### Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	Serve to Florence R. Fassent to Florence R. Fassent and No. Washington R. Spare and ZIP Code R. Fassent Postage	14706
ŀ	Certified Fee	\$
ļ	Special Delivery Fee	
_	Restricted Delivery Fee	
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Aarch	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
o,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Form <b>3800</b> , March 1993	March 10,	1999

n the reverse side?	SENDER: DON Wang STD 145  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.  The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.			I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):  1.  Addressee's Address 2.  Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.		
ODN ALURESS COMPIERED OF	3. Article Addressed to: Florence R. Farrel 847 Washington Ave. Albany, CA 94706 FLOLENCE L. FARREG 5. Received By: (Print Name)	4a. Article N 4b. Service Registere Express Retum Re 7. Date of D 8. Addresse	D36 Type ed Mail ceipt for Me elivery e's Addres			
	6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)  ** **Linear !					

PS Form **3811**, December 1994

102595-97-B-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



Certified Mail # Z 773 036 544
03/09/99

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

### Notice of Responsibility

StID# 1145 Union 76 5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 11/25/98

Substance: Waste Oil

Source : Federally Funded

MultiRPs?: Yes

John Devincenzi N/a 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611

Responsible Party (RP) # 2 (list of all RP's attached)

You are hereby notified that pursuant to Section 25297.1 of the Health and Safety Code, the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to Section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the site designation process.

Please contact Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 if you have any further questions.

Mcharde Party

Richard A. Pantages, Chief Contract Project Director Please Circle One

Add Delete Change

Reason: ADD

ADDED RP#

C: Lori Casias, SWRCB

Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: Reimb97M 1/97

## ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

03/09/99

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1145 Union 76 5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland, CA 94611

Florence R Farrel N/a 847 Washington Ave. Albany, Ca 94706

John Devincenzi N/a 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611

Mohammad Mashhoon Mash Petroleum, Inc. 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611 436-4700 Date First Reported 11/25/98 Substance: Waste Oil

Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Z 773 036 544

# UNITED STATES

### Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Poverage)

	(See Reverse)	
	John Devince	กฆ่
	5725 Thorn hi	11 Dc
	Pol. Spe and ZIP Gode A	94611
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
i	Special Delivery Fee	
დ ,	Restricted Delivery Fee	
Form <b>3800</b> , March 1993	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Marc	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
o,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
380	Postmark or Date	
Ĕ	March 10	. 1994
PS Fc		)'''
_	i	



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



Certified Mail # Z 199 067 047 02/04/99

**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES** 

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

### Notice of Responsibility

StID# 1145 Union 76 5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 11/25/98

Substance: Waste Oil

Source : Federally Funded

MultiRPs?: Yes

John Devincenzi N/a 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611

Responsible Party (RP) # 2 (list of all RP's attached)

You are hereby notified that pursuant to Section 25297.1 of the Health and Safety Code, the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to Section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the site designation process.

Please contact Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 if you have any further questions.

Nichorale Fundos

Richard A. Pantages, Chief Contract Project Director Please Circle One (Add) Delete Change

Reason: ME

C:/Lori Casias, SWRCB

Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97M 1/97

	PS Form <b>3800,</b> March 1993		Mail Coverage Provider International Mail  Ren Z  1/1/ Dr.  946//  \$	
ide?	SENDER:  = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.	additional services.	wang	I also wish to receive the following services (for an
SS completed on the reverse side?	■Print your name and address card to you. ■Attach this form to the front of permit. ■Write "Return Receipt Request The Return Receipt will show delivered.  3. Article Addressed to:	on the reverse of this form so that the mailpiece, or on the back if s red" on the mailpiece below the a to whom the article was delivered	pace does not rticle number.	extra fee):  1.
your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> complet	MONT725 NOTIFY SEI MONTCLAII 6801 FAII EL CERRITO		odress .0	10/99 Certified Insuired COD if requested
Is your B	6. Signature: Addressed	or Agent)	102595-97-B-0179	Domestic Return Receipt

Z 199 D!

**047** 

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-97-B-0179

PS Form **3811**, December 1994

AGENCY





Certified Mail # Z 199 067 048 02/04/99

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

### Notice of Responsibility

StID#: 1145 Union 76 5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland , CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 11/25/98 Substance: Waste Oil Funding (Federal or State): F Multiple RPs?: Y

Florence R Farrel 847 Washington Ave. Albany, Ca 94706

Responsible Party (RP) Property Owner

You are hereby notified that pursuant to Section 25297.1 of the Health and Safety Code, the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to Section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the site designation process.

Please contact Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 if you have any further questions.

recharge Hundon

Richard A. Pantages, Chief Contract Project Director

Please Circle One (Add )Delete Change

Reason:

Lori Casias, SWRCB Don Hwang, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97 1/97

Z



Heceipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

,	(See neverse)	
1993	Florence M. Fay	re
rch .	847 Washingt	on Ave.
), Ma	PA State and ZIP Cod A 9	14706
PS Form <b>3800,</b> March 1993	Postage	\$
E E	Certified Fee	,
S F	Special Delivery Fee	
ш	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
	Feb. 5, 1999	,

une reverse side:	SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.  Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number.  The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.			Addressee's Address     Restricted Delivery     Consult postmaster for fee.		
our <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed of	Florence R. Farrel 847 Washington Aye, Albany, CA 94706	Date of D	Type ed Mail celpt for Merc pelivery ae's Address	O48  Certified Insured handise COD  (Only if requested		
<u>8</u>	PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994	595-97-B-0179	Domest	ic Return Receipt		

## ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

02/04/99

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1145 Union 76

5725 Thornhill Dr Oakland, CA 94611

Florence R Farrel N/a 847 Washington Ave. Albany, Ca 94706

John Devincenzi N/a 5725 Thornhill Dr. Oakland, Ca 94611 Date First Reported 11/25/98

Substance: Waste Oil Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company